




























































  E A R L Y  N O T I F I C A T I O N  L E T T E R  

 

 Houston Spaceport Environmental Assessment ð Administrative Final  A-29 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

 

 

  































































  E A R L Y  N O T I F I C A T I O N  L E T T E R  

 

 Houston Spaceport Environmental Assessment ð Administrative Final  A-60 

Texas General Land Office Continued 

 

 

























































Houston Spaceport Environmental Assessment  

Final Air Quality Assessment Protocol�  

Page | 13  

�

Figure 1 – Spaceport EA Study Area 
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Attachment 1 
Location Map
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Attachment 3 
Sample Flight Path





Houston Spaceport 

Mailing List for Early Notification Letters Mailed on 10/11/2013

Type Title FName LName Position Organization Dist/Dept/Div Mailing Address City ST Zip

State Mr. Milton Rister Executive Director Railroad Commission of Texas P.O. Box 12967 Austin TX 78711

State Col. Terence Winkler Wing Commander Texas Air National Guard 147th Reconnaissance Wing 14657 Sneider Houston TX 77034

State Ms. Ashley K. Wadick Regional Director
Texas Commission

Quality

 on Environmental 
5425 Polk Street, Suite H Houston TX 77023

State Mr. David Brymer Assistant Director
Texas Commission

Quality

 on Environmental 
Air Quality Division P.O. Box 13087, MC 206 Austin TX 78711

State Ms. Kellye Rila Director
Texas Commission

Quality

 on Environmental 
Water Availability Division P.O. Box 13087, MC 160 Austin TX 78711

State Ms. Jennifer Bailey Regional Director Texas Department of Agriculture Gulf Coast Region (Region 3) 5425 Polk Street, Suite G-20 Houston TX 77023

State Dr. Brian Smith
Acting Regional 

Director

Medical Texas Department

Services

 of State Health 
Health Service Region 6/5 South-Houston 5425 Polk, Suite J, MC 1906 Houston TX 77023

State Mr. David Fulton Director Texas Department of Transportation Aviation Division 125 E. 11th St. Austin TX 78701

State Mr. Michael W. Alford District Engineer Texas Department of Transportation Houston District P.O. Box 1386 Houston TX 77251

State Mr. Michael L. Williams Commissioner of Education Texas Education Agency 1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin TX 78701

State Ms. Helen Young Deputy Commissioner Texas General Land Office Coastal Resources P.O. Box 12873 Austin TX 78711

State Mr. Jeffrey Davis Field Office Director Texas General Land Office La Porte Field Office, Region II P.O. Box 1675 Galveston TX 77553

State Ms. Tara Ellis Mealy Biologist Texas General Land Office Upper Coast P.O. Box 1675 Galveston TX 77553

State Mr. Mark Wolfe Executive Director & SHPO Texas Historical Commission P.O. Box 12276 Austin TX 78711

State Mr. Carter Smith Executive Director Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 4200 Smith School Road Austin TX 78744

State Ms. Rebecca Hensley Regional Director Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Science and Policy Resources 1502 FM 517 East Dickinson TX 77539

State The Hon. Rick Perry Governor State of Texas P.O. Box 12428 Austin TX 78711

State The Hon. Craig Eiland State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 023 9702 E.F. Lowery Expressway Texas City TX 77591

State The Hon. Greg Bonnen State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 024 174 Calder Road, Suite 116 League City TX 77573

State The Hon. Dennis Bonnen State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 025 122 E. Myrtle Angleton TX 77515

State The Hon. Ed Thompson State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 029 P.O. Box 2910 Austin TX 78768

State The Hon. Wayne Smith State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 128 909 Decker Drive, Suite 104 Baytown TX 77520

State The Hon. John E. Davis State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 129 1350 NASA Parkway, #212 Houston TX 77058

State The Hon. Alma A. Allen State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 131 10101 Fondren Road, Suite 500 Houston TX 77096

State The Hon. Carol Alvarado State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 145 2900 Woodridge Drive, Suite 305 Houston TX 77087

State The Hon. Garnet F. Coleman State Representative Texas House of Representatives District 147 5445 Almeda, Suite 501 Houston TX 77004

State The Hon. Sylvia R. Garcia State Senator Texas State Senate District 06 5425 Polk Street, Suite 125 Houston TX 77023

State The Hon. Larry Taylor State Senator Texas State Senate District 11 174 Calder Road, Suite 151 League City TX 77573

State Mr. Denise S. Francis Single Point of Contact
Governor's 

Planning

Office of Budget and 
P.O. Box 12428 Austin TX 78711

State Mr. Ray Newby Coastal Geologist Texas General Land Office Coastal Resources 1700 N. Congress Austin TX 78701

Regional Mr. Jack Steele Executive Director Houston-Galveston Area Council P.O. Box 22777 Houston TX 77227

County The Hon. Donald "Dude" Payne Commissioner Brazoria County Precinct 1 P.O. Box 998 Clute TX 77531

County The Hon. Matt Sebesta Commissioner Brazoria County Precinct 2 21017 CR 171 Angleton TX 77515

County The Hon. Stacy L. Adams Commissioner Brazoria County Precinct 3 P.O. Box 548 Alvin TX 77512

County The Hon. Ryan Dennard Commissioner Galveston County Precinct 1 722 Moody, 1st Floor Galveston TX 77550

County The Hon. Kevin O'Brien Commissioner Galveston County Precinct 2 111730 Highway 6 Sante Fe TX 77510

County The Hon. Stephen D. Holmes Commissioner Galveston County Precinct 3
9850-A Emmett 

Suite A100

F. Lowry Expressway, 
Texas City TX 77591

County The Hon. Ken Clark Commissioner Galveston County Precinct 4 174 Calder Road League City TX 77573

County The Hon. El Franco Lee Commissioner Harris County Precinct 1 1001 Preston Avenue, Suite 950 Houston TX 77002

County The Hon. Jack Morman Commissioner Harris County Precinct 2 16603 Buccaneer Houston TX 77062
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Houston Spaceport Draft EA Mailing List 

The Hon. Garnet F. Coleman 

Texas House of Representatives 

5445 Almeda, Suite 501 

Houston, TX 77004 

The Hon. Kevin O'Brien 

Galveston County 

111730 Highway 6 

Sante Fe, TX 77510 

  

The Hon. Sylvia R. Garcia 

Texas State Senate 

5425 Polk Street, Suite 125 

Houston, TX 77023 

The Hon. Stephen D. Holmes 

Galveston County 

9850-A Emmett F. Lowry Expressway, 

Suite A100 

Texas City, TX 77591  

The Hon. Larry Taylor 

Texas State Senate 

174 Calder Road, Suite 151 

League City, TX 77573 

 

The Hon. Ken Clark 

Galveston County 

174 Calder Road 

League City, TX 77573  

Mr. Denise S. Francis 

Governor's Office of Budget and Planning 

P.O. Box 12428 

Austin, TX 78711 

 

The Hon. El Franco Lee 

Harris County 

1001 Preston Avenue, Suite 950 

Houston, TX 77002  

Regional 

 

Mr. Jack Steele 

Houston-Galveston Area Council 

3555 Timmons, Suite 120 

Houston, TX  77027  

713-627-3200 

 

The Hon. Jack Morman 

Harris County 

16603 Buccaneer 

Houston, TX 77062 

 

Mr. Josh Stuckey 

Harris County Public Infrastructure 

Department 

10555 Northwest Freeway, Suite 120 

Houston, TX 77092 

 

Counties 

 

The Hon. Donald "Dude" Payne 

Brazoria County 

P.O. Box 998 

Clute, TX 77531 

 

Mr. Mike Talbott 

Harris County Flood Control District 

9900 Northwest Freeway 

Houston, TX 77092 
 

The Hon. Matt Sebesta 

Brazoria County 

21017 CR 171 

Angleton, TX 77515 

The Hon. Stacy L. Adams 

Brazoria County 

P.O. Box 548 

Alvin, TX 77512 

 

Dr. Umair A. Shah 

Harris County Public Health and 

Environmental Services 

2223 West Loop South 

Houston, TX 77027 

713-439-6000 

  

The Hon. Ryan Dennard 

Galveston County 

722 Moody, 1st Floor 

Galveston, TX 77550 



















































Welcome to the Houston Spaceport 
Draft Environmental Assessment (EA) 

Public Meeting

•

•

•

•

The meeting structure is an open-house format. 
Formal presentations will not occur. 

Exhibit boards summarize the Draft EA analyses. 

Representatives are here to listen to your input.

Participants are encouraged to provide comments. 

































https://oeaaa.faa.gov/oeaaa/external/content/lightOutageReporting.jsp


P U B L I C  I N V O L V E M E N T   

Houston Spaceport Environmental Assessment ð Administrative Final F-70 

















































http://www.fly2houstonspaceport.com/news/houston-spaceport-draft-environmental-assessment-and-public-hearing
http://www.fly2houstonspaceport.com/news/houston-spaceport-draft-environmental-assessment-and-public-hearing








P U B L I C  I N V O L V E M E N T   

Houston Spaceport Environmental Assessment ð Administrative Final F-98 
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